505749725 10/30/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5796538

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMR ABDELMONEM	08/23/2013
SEAN S. CORDONE	08/27/2013
KRISHNA KOMORAVOLU	08/23/2013
DARIUSZ SESKIEWICZ	08/23/2013
BILL MYERS	08/23/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ISCO INTERNATIONAL, LLC	
Street Address:	444 E. STATE PARKWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 123	
City:	SCHAUMBURG	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60173	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16572852

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)510-0710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8473821501

Email: DOCKETING@GGIP.COM **Correspondent Name: GUNTIN & GUST, PLC** Address Line 1: 304 INDIAN TRACE #750 Address Line 4: WESTON, FLORIDA 33326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4400-0013-04 JILL R. HOLMAN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: /JILL R. HOLMAN/ **DATE SIGNED:** 10/30/2019

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 050868 FRAME: 0699

505749725

PATENT REEL: 050868 FRAME: 0700

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Amr Abdelmonem, residing at 3235 Glenbrook Dr., Northbrook, IL 60062, Sean S. Cordone, residing at 900 N. Lake Shore Drive 2806, Chicago, IL 60611, Dariusz Seskiewicz, residing at 1580 Valencia Way, Mundelein, IL 60060, Bill Myers, residing at 1952 Beverly Lane, Buffalo Grove, IL 60089, and Krishna Komoravolu, residing at 2787 Charter Oak Dr., Aurora, IL 60502, hereinafter called the "Assignor(s)", have made the invention described in the United States Patent Application entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COLLECTING AND PROCESSING INTERFERENCE INFORMATION; Attorney Docket No. 2012-03_4400-0013, US Patent Application no. 13/957,897 for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on herewith and,

WHEREAS, ISCO International, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of DE, having a place of business at 1450 Arthur Avenue, Suite A, Elk Grove Village, IL 60007, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor(s) from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor(s) have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignor(s) hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignor(s) and the Assignor(s)' legal representatives, that the Assignor(s) will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor(s) will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignor(s) authorize the Assignee, any agent of the Assignee, and any attorney of the Assignee to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, and any further identification information, if required.

AND said Assignor(s) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 050868 FRAME: 0701 This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, and such counterparts together shall constitute one and the same instrument. A facsimile copy of this Assignment, or any form of an electronic copy of this Assignment, including the signature pages hereto, shall be deemed to be an original.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignor(s), on the date(s) listed below.

24		8/2	<u>3/13</u>
Amr Abdelmo	nem	Date	•
STATE OF	IL	_) SS	
COUNTY OF	Look		
The fo	regoing instrument was swor 2013, by Amr Abdelmo personally known to me; or produced identification; iden	onem, who is	
		Notary Sign Print, type o	ature or stamp name of notary
		Unsettlen Alexande.	OFFICIAL SEAL EVI SUKANDI OEN Notsry Public - State of Illinois My Gommission Expires Dec 21, 2016

		8	27 (2013
Sean S. Cord	lone	Ď	ate
STATE OF	IL Lark) SS)	
Au The fo	pregoing instrument was sworn 2013, by Sean S. Cordone personally known to me; or produced identification; identif		bscribed before me this day of
		∏ Notary Si	Madr_
		ofteetthruthmetr.	OFFICIAL SEAL EVI SUKANDI OEM Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Dec 21, 2016

1.	<u>.</u>	03/23/2	En 13	
Krishna Komo	ravolu		Date	
STATE OF COUNTY OF	ji Lak	_):ss)		
The fo	regoing instrument was swor 2013, by Krishna Komora personally known to me; or	n to and sub avolu, who is	scribed before me this day of ::	
	produced identification; iden	tification typ	e:	
		W	sulade	
		Notary Sig Print, type	nature or stamp name of notary	
		mellintitoeii	OFFICIAL SEAL EVI SUKANDI OEN Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Dec 21, 2016	

Down	South	8-73-13	
Dariusz Ses	kiewicz	Date	
STATE OF	IL	_) \$\$	
COUNTY OF	(w)L)	
The fo	regoing instrument was sworr 2013, by Dariusz Seskiev personally known to me; or produced identification; ident	vicz, who is: tification type:	iluas -
		Notary Signature Print, type or star	mp name of notary
		direction of the second of the	OFFICIAL SEA EVI SUKANDI OEN Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Oec 21, 2016

4

4000	ni All a	123/2018
Bill Myers		Date
STATE OF) SS	
COUNTY OF	F	
The fo	2013, by Bill Myers, who is:	subscribed before me this day of
	personally known to me; or	
	produced identification; identification	ı type:
		Signature